A.33941 MMW

Decision No. <u>48444</u>

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)

)

)

:

)

In the Matter of the Application of

SUBURBAN WATER COMPANY, a corporation, and CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, a corporation,

for an order authorizing (1) the transfer by Suburban Water Company of the water system now operated by it to California Water Service Company, (2) the assumption by California Water Service Company of certain indebtednesses and liabilities of Suburban Water Company, (3) the issuance by California Water Service Company of an additional amount of its First Mortgage Bonds and (4) the furnishing of water service by California Water Service Company to service area of Suburban Water Company at rates and in accordance with rules of Suburban Water Company now in effect in said area.

Application No. 33941

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 48097, dated December 22, 1952, the Commission authorized Suburban Water Company to transfer, convey and assign its properties to California Water Service Company, such authority to become effective 20 days after the date of said decision.

It appears that applicants desire to consummate the transaction immediately following the first of the calendar year in order to simplify the accounting procedure of the purchaser and that they desire the order of the Commission to be amended with respect to the effective date.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the opinion that a supplemental order should be entered; therefore,

-1

A-33941 MMW

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that ordering paragraph 9 of the Order in Decision No. 48097, dated December 22, 1952, be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

9. The authority herein granted will become effective upon the date hereof.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that this first supplemental order is effective upon the date hereof.

______Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>29</u> day of _______day of _______

aluen

Commissioners